Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing February 26, 2024

<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> Is Hereby Given That The Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet In Regular Session on Monday, February 26, 2024 Immediately Following the Public Hearing at 5:30 PM at the Tangipahoa Parish Gordon A Burgess Governmental Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211 on the following:

PUBLIC HEARING

T.P. Ordinance No. 24-03 - An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 26-Licenses and Miscellaneous Business Regulations, Article IX-Halfway Houses, Addictive Disorder Treatment Facilities, Juvenile Detention Facilities and Live-In Mental Health Facilities

CALL TO ORDER

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute) Mr. Ingraffia

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF MINUTES regular meeting dated February 12, 2024

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. FINANCIAL REPORT
- 2. APPROVAL TO SEEK PROPOSALS for Debris Removal and Disposal Services
- 3. APPROVAL TO SEEK BIDS for (1) Tilting Floor Kettle for the Jail Kitchen
- 4. APPROVAL TO SEEK BIDS for (2) Convection Ovens B-Series for the Jail Kitchen
- 5. APPROVAL OF BID for Installation of Geosynthetic Materials part of construction of Cell 16 at Landfill

REGULAR BUSINESS

6. ADOPTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-03 - An Ordinance amending and enacting Chapter 26-Licenses and Miscellaneous Business Regulations, Article IX-Halfway Houses, Addictive Disorder Treatment Facilities, Juvenile Detention Facilities and Live-In Mental Health Facilities

PUBLIC HEARING on Introduced Ordinance: Monday, March 11, 2024, at 5:30 pm

- 7. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-04 An Ordinance to abandon the dedication of a Public Roadway encompassing 1.505 acres more or less, situated in Section 5, Township 7 South, Range 8 East, located in District 8, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana
- 8. INTRODUCTION of T.P. Ordinance No. 24-05 An Ordinance to place a Maximum 90 day Moratorium on the consideration and/or approval of all Developments on Construction and Demolition Debris sites within Tangipahoa Parish

9. RECREATION DISTRICT NO. 39A (INDEPENDENCE) Approve New Appointment Joe V. Giacone, 1st term, expires April 2029, District 4

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Jill DeSouge

Daily Star

Clerk of Council Please Publish February 22, 2024

Published on Tangipahoa Parish Government website at www.tangipahoa.org and posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building February 22, 2024

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Jill DeSouge at 985-748-2290 prior to 12:00pm (cst) on meeting day describing the Assistance that is necessary.